Larry Martiny Servant Leader Scholarship

Sponsored by Pieper Electric, Inc. Administered by Fond du Lac Area Foundation

This scholarship is meant for that special student who lives their life following a commitment to Servant Leadership. Servant leadership is a philosophy and set of practices that enriches the lives of individuals, builds better organizations and, ultimately, creates a more just and caring world. Larry Martiny, for whom the scholarship is named, exemplified the Servant Leader in his forty plus year career in the Electrical Construction industry.

In addition, the recipient of this scholarship will exhibit the following character traits: integrity, honesty, positive work ethic and creating a positive moral impact on those around them. Larry Martiny demonstrated these positive character traits throughout his life. He set an example from his years at Campbellsport High School (CHS) as a standout athlete: State Champion in Cross Country, Track, Wresting and Baseball. After graduating from CHS, he became an Electrician Apprentice, Journeyman Electrician, Project Foreman and Project Superintendent. He participated in and led many major construction projects during his long career at Pieper Electric.

Each year, the Larry Martiny Servant Leader Scholarship will financially assist a Campbellsport High School graduate as that student pursues higher education at a Community College or Technical School. The student will be pursuing a career in the Building Trades, Technical/Industrial career or some other Hands-On career of their choice.

A student can receive the Scholarship only once in their post high school education. It will be in the amount of \$500.00 to the student who best exemplifies the character traits and values that guided Larry Martiny throughout his life.

Completed applications should be submitted, by mail or in person, to the Campbellsport High School Counseling Office by **April 15.**

Address:

Campbellsport High School Counseling Office Attention: Larry Martiny Servant Leader Scholarship 114 W. Sheboygan Street Campbellsport, WI 53010

Scholarship Requirements

- 1. Complete the Application Form by the due date.
- 2. Submit a list of school and community activities. Include your years of involvement, awards, honors and leadership roles, community volunteer outreach, etc.
- 3. Write an essay reflecting on how you embody the spirit of this scholarship. You may write about the following: your family values, your commitment to serving others, your career goals in a "Hands On" profession and involvement in community service. Responses must be typed and limited to 300-500 words.
- 4. Submit two letters of recommendation.
 - a. One from a teacher or coach who can attest to your academic performance and commitment to pursuing a career in a "Hands-On" profession.
 - b. One from a community member or family friend who can affirm your character qualities and describe your commitment to serve your family, friends and your community.

After being selected for this scholarship, you will be required to submit Verification of Enrollment from your institution to receive the scholarship award. The award money will be given after receipt of first semester grades showing proof of completion with passing grades in all courses.

This scholarship is available only to a graduating senior from Campbellsport High School.

The Larry Martiny Servant Leadership Scholarship Committee will select the Scholarship recipient.

Larry Martiny Servant Leader Scholarship

Application Form

Personal Information

Name:	Date of Birth:/
Home Address:	
Telephone Number:	Email Address:
Parents' Names:	
Educational Information	
Year of Graduation from Campbellsp	ort High School:
Tech School / College you plan on a	tending?
City:	State:
What major or vocational goal are yo	u pursuing/do you plan to pursue during your post-
secondary education?	
How are you financing/do you plan to	
	najor Career goals after college graduation?
High School Applicants: to be completed by your School Counselor Class Rank: GPA:	
Class Rank: Class S	IZE GPA
Signature of Counselor	Date